University of Plymouth
PEARL https://pearl.plymouth.ac.uk
Faculty of Science and Engineering School of Engineering, Computing and Mathematics
2023-04-01
Post-fire compressive stressstrain
behaviour of steel fibre reinforced
recycled aggregate concrete
Wang, T

(W)
RCA
substitution
ratio (R)
Volume
fraction
of steel
fibre
(S)
Water Cement
Fine
aggregate
Coarse
aggregate
Plasticizer
S15R50W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 50% 1.5%
S15R50W47 172 363 674 1191 5.08 0.47 50% 1.5%
S15R50W35 155 470 681 1114 6.58 0.35 50% 1.5%
S00R50W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 50% 0%
S10R50W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 50% 1%
S20R50W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 50% 2%
S15R00W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 0% 1.5%
S15R30W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 30% 1.5%
S15R70W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 70% 1.5%
S15R100W40 180 450 637 1133 6.3 0.4 100% 1.5%
5
temperature. After reaching the target temperature, the furnace temperature was held for 3 hours to obtain
a relatively uniform temperature field within the specimens. The specimens were then moved to the physical
and mechanical testing laboratories for characterization after the temperature reduced to the room